VME64 J1 and J2 Backplanes - L Series
ELECTRONIC PACKAGING DIVISION
innovative engineering, dependable products
Carlo Gavazzi Computing Solutions designs and manufactures
standard and custom AdvancedTCA™, CompactPCI®, PCI/ISA,
and Switch Fabric backplanes, cabinets, enclosures, I/O boards,
and integrated systems that address your outsourcing and time-
to-market needs.

Model Number Selection: L
Option Code Slot Count
Ordering Examples:
LA09 = 9 slot VME64 J1 96 pin base line standard w/o added cost features
LD20 =  20 slot VME64 J1 96 pin with shrouds and 10 pin header, plus
automatic jumpering for IACK and BG
Additional Features
1. Shrouds on first and last slots
    plus installed 10 pin latching header
(AMP746140 or equiv.) on
    ACFAIL, SYSFAIL, SYSRESET,
    GND
2. Automatic jumpering feature for
    IACK and BG pins for unpopulated
slots
Option Code
A        B        C        D
√
√ √
√
Model
No.
LX04
LX05
LX06
LX07
LX08
LX09
LX10
LX12
LX14
LX16
LX18
LX19
LX20
LX21
Slot
Count
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
12
14
16
18
19
20
21
Dim
A
3.14 (79,76)
3.94 (100,15)
4.74 (120,41)
5.54 (140,72)
6.34 (161,00)
7.14 (181,43)
7.94 (201,68)
9.54 (242,39)
11.14 (282,96)
12.74 (323,67)
14.34 (364,24)
15.14 (384,56)
15.94 (404,95)
16.74 (425,27)
+5
A1